FORM PTO-1619A

Mrs.00

12-27-2000



101563578

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patent and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type	
☐ Resubmission (non-Recordation) Document ID#	X Assignment	
□ Correction of PTO Error	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Reel #Frame #	□ Merger □ Other	
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	<i>U.S. Government</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm □ Departmental File □ Se	
Conveying Party(ies)	□ Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Month Day Year
Name (line 1) <u>Unaxis Trading Limited</u> Name (line 2)		0000000
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 1)	·	
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) <u>Unaxis Balzers Limited</u>	g- were	☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1000		States, an appointment of a domestic
		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 3) Balzers City	<u>Liechtenstein</u> FL-9496 State/County Zip Code	separate document from Assignment.)
Oity	Ctate/County 2.ip Couc	Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name		ceiving Party only.
Name Address (line 1)		<u> </u>
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
/26/2000 GTON11 00000099 09218934 \		
FC:581 40.00 0 P		

FORM PTO-1619	PAGE 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponder	nt Name and Address				Area	Code a	nd Telephone N	umber	(602) 056-70(20
Name .	Area Code and Telephone Number <u>(602) 956-7000</u> Marvin A. Glazer									
Address (line 1)	CAHILL, SUTTON & TH	OMAS, P	P.L.C.		 .		491			
Address (line 2)	155 Park One	55 Park One								
Address (line 3)	2141 E. Highland Avenu	2141 E. Highland Avenue								
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, AZ 85016-47	37		***					<u></u>	N.S., .
	r the total number of page ding any attachment.	es of the	attacl	ned cor	iveyance o	documer	nt		# 1	
	umber(s) or Patent Ni	ımber((e)				Mark if	addition	al numbers atta	
		`	•							acned
Enter eitne	er the Patent Application Numb	er or the I	Patent N	lumber (I	JO NOT EN	IER BOII	HINUMBERS FOR T	THE SAME	: PROPERTY).	
F	Patent Application Numbe	er(s)					Patent Nur	nber(s)		
	09/218,934									
	ing filed together with a new Pamed executing inventor.	atent Appl	lication,	enter the	date the pat	tent applic	ation was	Mo	nth Day Ye	ar
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT					- 10-0		-	····	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigne			РСТ			PCT		РСТ		
			РСТ			PCT		PCT		
Number of Pr	operties Ente	er the to	tal nu	mber o	of propert	ies invo	lved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee	Amoun	t for F	Propert	ies Listed	(37 CF	R 3.41):	\$	40.00	
Method of P Deposit Acc	•	Enclos	ed <u>X</u>		Depos	sit Acco	unt			
(Enter for payr	ment by deposit account or it	addition			harged to th		t.)	#	03-0088	
			•						03-0000	
			Auth	orizat	ion to ch	arge a	dditional fees	: Yes	_X_ No	
Statement and	d Signature									
To the best attached co as indicated	of my knowledge and b py is a true copy of the	elief, th origina	ne fore	egoing ument.	information Charges	on is tru to depo	ue and correct a esit account are	and any author	ized,	
		/	Al 1 .	, /		a ()		Da.	4,2000	
Marvin A Name of Pe	Glazer rson Signing	<u> </u>	yw	- mul	Signatur	9		Dec.	Date	

4441-A-26

CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT

Title: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/218,934, filed on December 22, 1998 entitled "Membrane for Capacitive Vacuum Measuring Cell"

We, Andreas Vogt and Urs Wegmann , the undersigned, lawful representatives of UNAXIS TRADING LIMITED of CH-9477 Trübbach, Switzerland, do hereby declare that Unaxis Trading Limited is the true owner of the invention entitled as above and that it has assigned the entire right and interest in and to the above invention and to obtain patent in respect to said invention unto UNAXIS BALZERS LIMITED of FL-9496 Balzers, Principality of Liechtenstein or their successor so far as the United States of America are concerned.

Dated this 20 day of September , 2000.

Unaxis Trading Limited

Signature

Name

Andreas Vogt President Urs Wegmann Board Member

FORM PTO-1619A		U.S. Department of Commerce					
	'	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	Extra copy for deposit account, if fee is deficient.					
TO: The Commissioner of Patent and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original docu	nei / Jo Eirifut.					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	atricic					
X New Resubmission (non-Recordation) Document ID#	X Assignment						
☐ Correction of PTO Error	□ License □ Change of Name						
Reel #Frame #	□ Merger □ Other						
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) □ Departmental File □ Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached					
Name (line 1) <u>Unaxis Trading Limited</u> Name (line 2)		Month Day Year 09202000					
Second Party		Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 1)							
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) <u>Unaxis Balzers Limited</u>		☐ If document to be recorded					
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1000							
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 3) Balzers City	Liechtenstein FL-94 State/County Zip Co						
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the fin	st Receiving Party only.					
NameAddress (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
		1					

FORM PTO-1619B				AGE 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponden	t Name and Address			Area	Code an	d Telephone Nu	ımber _	(602) 956-7000	
Name _	Marvin A. Glazer								
Address (line 1)	CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS, P.L.C.								
Address (line 2)	155 Park One								
Address (line 3)	2141 E. Highland Avenue								
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, AZ 85016-4737								
	r the total number of pages of ding any attachment.	of the attach	ned cor	iveyance d	locument			#1	
Application Nu	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)				Mark if	additiona	al numbers attached	
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Number o	or the Patent N	lumber (I	DO NOT ENT	TER BOTH	NUMBERS FOR T	HE SAME	PROPERTY).	
F	Patent Application Number(s)				Patent Num	nber(s)		
	09/218,934								
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater med executing inventor.	nt Application,	enter the	date the pat	ent applica	tion was	Moi	nth Day Year	
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT								
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned		er 📗			PCT		PCT		
		d. PCT			PCT		PCT		
Number of Pr	operties Enter t	he total nu	ımber	of propert	ies invol	ved.	#	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)									
Method of F Deposit Acc	count	iclosed		•		ınt			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #03-0088									
		Autl	norizat	tion to ch	arge ac	lditional fees:	Yes	X No	
Statement an	d Signature		•						
	t of my knowledge and bel opy is a true copy of the or d herein.								
	A. Glazer	All	libra 1	J. H.C.	20		Dec	4,2000	
	erson Signing	- VIII	VI	Signatur			<u></u>	Date	

PRECORDED: 12/08/2000